FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Tuesday, October 9, 2018

Contact: Rick Morris, rick.morris@sierraclub.org

Sierra Club Endorses Kim Norton for Mayor of Rochester, MN

Rochester, MN - Today the Sierra Club announced its endorsement of Kim Norton for Mayor of Rochester, MN.

"We are please to announce our endorsement of Kim Norton for Mayor of Rochester, MN," said Kylie Ostrehus, Rochester Political Committee co-chair for Sierra Club North Star. "In her role as Mayor, we believe her understanding and commitment to addressing climate change, water quality, and environmental justice issues will be instrumental in the future development of our city. The Sierra Club looks forward to Kim Norton's leadership at city hall."

"Building a sustainable, livable community with a focus on creating a healthy city environment is one of my top priorities!" said Kim Norton. "Our city can reduce carbon emissions through better design and the use of cleaner energy. As Mayor, I would work collaboratively with residents, city government, and local businesses to help Rochester take appropriate steps toward these goals."

The Sierra Club mobilizes its members and supporters to elect endorsed candidates.

###

